
Plant Guide
A selection of popular 

flowers, plants, and trees 
throughout our seasons



2

Welcome to The Butchart Gardens. This brief guide is meant to 
answer the most common questions visitors have from touring our 
55 acres of gardens. Plants are arranged alphabetically by Latin 
name. Please refer to the back of guide for a common names index.

Visitors are encouraged to take photos of plants they wish to 
identify and send them to our Plant Identification Team 
at butchartgardens.com/get-in-touch

Spring plants include:
180,000 biennials
300,000 bulbs
92 varieties of Narcissus (80,000 bulbs)
191 varieties of Tulipa (160,000 bulbs)

88 other spring bulbs such as Hyacinthus, Crocus, Scilla 
and Fritillaria (60,000 bulbs)
Over 50 varieties of Iris
A stunning collection of more than 40 different Paeonia varieties
Over 280 varieties of Rhododendron and an estimated 2000 shrubs 

Summer plants include:
Over 265,000 annuals planted – 900 varieties
188,000 annuals started from seed
58,000 plants purchased as rooted vegetative cuttings 
or plugs
19,000 from our own cuttings
185 hanging baskets
280 varieties of Roses
70 varieties of Begonias
40 varieties of Geraniums
Over 100 varieties of Dahlias

GARDENING FACTS AND FIGURES

The Butchart Gardens lies within climatic zone 8 
Our general plant fertilizer is 8-2-3 with 3% iron



Growing Conditions

Sun                    Sun,  partial shade                 Shade
                 3

Autumn Colours:
The exact peak of the autumn colours is variable; as the weather 
begins to cool in October, the days grow shorter and the nights get 
longer, chlorophyll in the leaves begins to break down. This allows 
the carotenoids to show through delivering orange and yellow hues 
on the leaves. The vibrant reds derive from anthocyanin. All this 
just intensifies as the month of October progresses. The best fall 
colours derive from cooler sunny days and cool crisp nights.

Winter Months:
Quiet and peaceful with unexpected wonders. A reflective time 
to enjoy the landscape and structure of the century old garden 
and the indoor showcase, ‘The Spring Prelude’.

The Lawns:
Our stunning lawns are a seed blend of 50% perennial Rye, 
30% Kentucky blue, and 20% Fescue.

The lawns are mowed twice per week during the spring and summer 
months. The striped lawn effect is obtained by a heavy roller. 

Organic fertilizer is applied 3 -4 times throughout the growing 
season. Our annual maintenance includes aeration, overseeding, 
top dressing with sand followed with organic fertilizer.

Plant Health Care:
The Butchart Gardens embraces a holistic approach to protect 
plants within our landscape. We are able to achieve this through 
careful monitoring and timely release of beneficial insects, bacteria 
and fungi. Soil testing and composting complements this approach 
along with planting species attractive to pollinators, creating a 
thriving habitat for bees, butterflies, birds, and other insects.

Woodland Management:
In efforts to protect our precious woodland, many drought tolerant 
species have been planted in our backgrounds. These trees include 
Sequoiadendron giganteum (Giant sequoia), Pinus sylvestris (Scots 
pine), Pinus contorta (Lodgepole pine), and Cupressus x leylandii 
(Leyland cypress). 



Abeliophyllum - Allium

4

Abeliophyllum distichum
White forsythia
Deciduous shrub with fragrant white 
blossoms in winter 
Found near Sequoia grove

Acanthus spinosus
Bear’s breeches
Perennial
Blooms in summer
Located along perennial borders

Allium giganteum
Ornamental onion
Perennial
Blooms late spring

Acer palmatum
Lace leaf Japanese maple
Deciduous tree 
Excellent landscape structure
Notable fall colour

/

Abutilon ‘Tiger Eye’
Parlor maple or 
Flowering maple
Perennial
Blooms in summer

Allium siculum
syn. Nectaroscordum siculum
Mediterranean bells
Perennial bulb blooms mid spring
Attractive to honeybees



Alocasia - Anthurium

5

Anigozanthos flavidus
Kangaroo paw
Perennial
Blooms in summer
Located in Mediterranean Garden

Anthurium andreanum
Flamingo flower
Indoor plant found in Spring Prelude
and indoor displays

Alocasia ‘Sarian’
Elephant’s ear
Perennial
Foliage plant
Used in container plantings

Anemonoides blanda
syn. Anemone blanda
Grecian windflower
Perennial - Blooms early spring
Stunning mass planting exiting 
Sunken Garden

Amaryllis belladonna
Magic lily
Indoor plant found in Spring Prelude
and indoor displays

Alternanthera dentata
Summer annual
Grown as accent plant in flower beds 
throughout gardens



6

Arum italicum
Lords and Ladies
Perennial with attractive berries 
late summer

Arabis - Aubrieta

Araucaria araucana
Monkey puzzle tree
Everygreen tree
Located on Concert Lawn

Arbutus menziesii
Madrona
Evergreen tree 
Native tree with unique peeling 
bronze red bark

Astilbe x arendsii
False spirea
Perennial 
Blooms mid-summer
Mass plantings in shady spots

/

Aubrieta cultorum
Aubrieta
Perennial
Blooms early spring
Rockery plant

Arabis caucasica
Rock cress
Perennial
Blooms in early spring
Rockery plant



7

Aucuba japonica
Spotted laurel
Evergreen shrub

Begonia semperflorens
Fibrous or Waxleaf begonia
Summer annual
Repetitive plantings
Various colours

Bellis perennis
English daisy
Perennial grown as an annual
Blooms late winter through spring
Repetitive plantings 

Aucuba - Berberis 

Begonia x tuberhybrida
Tuberous begonia
Perennial grown as an annual  
Blooms in summer in various colours
Repetitive plantings 

Begonia hiemalis
Reiger begonia
Indoor plant found in Spring Prelude
and indoor displays

Berberis x media ‘Charity’
syn. Mahonia x media ‘Charity’
Oregon grape
Blooms in winter 



8

Bergenia - Camellia

Brugmansia aurea
Angels’ trumpet
Tender shrub – Blooms in summer
Specimen shrubs found in 
several areas

Calceolaria integrifolia
Scotsman’s purse
Summer annual
Planted in window boxes and 
hanging baskets

Callicarpa bodinieri var. 
giraldii ‘Profusion’
Beautyberry 
Deciduous shrub 
Late summer/early fall interest

Calycanthus ‘Aphrodite’
Sweet shrub 
Deciduous shrub
Blooms in summer
Notable specimen Concert Lawn area

Camellia japonica
Evergreen shrub
Blooms late winter through spring
More than 50 varieties and species 
A wide variety of colours 

Bergenia cordifolia
Elephant’s Ears
Old fashioned early spring classic

/



9

Chrysanthemum
Garden mum
A fall classic used in containers and 
as bedding plants
Various colours 

Clerodendrum trichotomum
Glory bower
Small deciduous shrub. Fragrant white 
flowers followed by bright blue berries 
surrounded by pink calyces. Located 
along path approaching Rose Garden

Canna - Clerodendrum

Canna x generalis
African arrowroot
Perennial

Chamaecyparis pisifera 
‘Squarossa’
Sawara cypress
Evergreen tree
Notable specimens in Japanese Garden

Catalpa bignonioides
Indian bean tree
Deciduous tree with white flowers 
followed by long seed pods
Notable speciman on Concert Lawn

Cercis chinensis ‘Avondale’
Redbud
Located in parking lot area and 
Spring Prelude 



10

Cornus stolonifera
Redtwig dogwood
Deciduous small shrub with 
attractive branches

Cornus mas
Cornelian cherry
Deciduous tree
Yellow flowers late winter
Notable specimen near Sequoia grove

Correa glabra x decumbens
Australian fuchsia
Attractive shrub found in 
containers late winter/early spring

Colocasia esculenta
Taro
Perennial 
Foliage plant

Cornus kousa
Kousa dogwood
Showy white bracts in early summer 
followed by attractive fruit in fall
Notable tree by Sturgeon Fountain

/

Coleus
Summer annual
Attractive foliage plant used as 
bedding and container plantings

Coleus - Correa



11

Corylopsis pauciflora
Winter hazel
Deciduous shrub

Corylus avellana ‘Contorta’
Corkscrew hazel
Deciduous shrub
Notable specimen in 
Japanese Garden

/
/

Cotoneaster
Evergreen Shrub
Notable planting growing on rockery
to Sunken Garden

/

/ Cryptomeria japonica 
‘Sekkan–sugi’
Japanese cedar
Evergreen Tree
Located in Japanese Garden

Crataegus laevigata syn. 
oxycantha
English hawthorn
Deciduous tree with stunning 
pinkish/red flowers in May
Lines the exit road

Crocus vernus
Late winter/early spring bulb
A colourful blanket adorns the 
Rose Garden during late winter

Corylopsis - Cryptomeria



12

Daphne odora
Winter daphne
Fragrant shrub blooms late winter

/

Cuphea ignea
Cigar flower
Summer annual
Used as bedding and container 
plantings

Davidia involucrata
Dove tree, Ghost tree, 
Handkerchief tree
Deciduous tree located by Rose 
Carousel with showy white bracts 
in late spring 

Cyperus papyrus
Papyrus
Perennial
Summer interest

Cyclamen persicum
Indoor plant found in Spring Prelude
and indoor displays

Dahlia
Perennial – Blooms through 
summer/early fall
A diverse collection of more than 
200 varieties and colours
Show stopper along Concert Lawn

Cuphea - Davidia



13

Edgeworthia chrysantha
Paper bush
Small deciduous shrub
Fragrant flowers in winter

Erica carnea
Heather 
Evergreen small shrub 
Varieties bloom winter 
through spring

Eremurus robustus
Foxtail lily
Perennial
Blooms late spring
Located along perennial borders

/
Eranthis hyemalis
Winter aconite
Perennial
Blooms late winter/early spring

/

Digitalis purpurea 
‘Excelsior Hybrids’
Foxglove
Biennial
Blooms late spring

Delphinium ‘Pacific Hybrids’
Perennial
Blooms late spring/early summer
Stunning shades of blues and purples 
encircle the Rose Garden

Delphinium - Erica



14

Fatsia japonica
Japanese aralia
Evergreen shrub

Fritillaria imperialis
Crown imperial
Spring bulb

Euonymus europaeus
Spindle tree
Small deciduous tree. Fall interest
Notable red fruit surrounded by 
orange arils

Fagus sylvatica
Copper beech, European beech
Large historic deciduous tree
Planted in 1906 by the entrance 
to Japanese Garden 

Erythronium - Fritillaria

Fritillaria meleagris
Checkered lily
A delicate flower found in 
early spring

/
Erythronium revolutum
Trout lily
Perennial. Native plant with 
delicate pink blooms in mid spring
Located in Japanese Garden

/



15

Gunnera manicata
Chilean rhubarb
Perennial 
Notable planting in Ross Fountain

Gladiolus murielae
Acidanthera
Perennial
Blooms in summer

Gazania rigens
African daisy
Summer annual 
Eye-catching blooms in vivid colours

Fuchsia - Gunnera

Galanthus nivalis
Snowdrop
Winter flowering bulb

/

Gerbera x hybrida
Gerbera daisy
Indoor plant found in Spring Prelude
and indoor displays

Fuchsia
Deciduous shrub. Over 100 varieties 
bloom from late spring into fall
Hardy shrubs and tender plants 
with pendulous flowers that attract 
hummingbirds



16

Heptacodium miconiodes
Seven–son flower
Deciduous small shrub. Fragrant 
creamy white flowers in summer
Notable specimen by Star Pond

Heliotropium arborescens 
Heliotrope or Cherry pie plant
Perennial grown as annual 
Sweet scented flowers used in 
combination planting

Guzmania - Heptacodium

Helleborus hybrida 
Hellebore, Christmas rose
Perennial
Attractive winter/early spring flowers

Hemorocallis
Daylily
Summer perennial

Guzmania bromeliad
Common bromeliad
Indoor plant found in Spring Prelude
and indoor displays

Hamamelis x intermedia
Witch hazel
Deciduous shrub
Fragrant blooms mid-winter



17

Hylotelephium spectabile
syn. Sedum spectabile
Stonecrop
Perennial 
Blooms mid-summer to early fall

Hydrangea panticulata 
‘Grandiflora’
PeeGee hydrangea
Deciduous shrub - Notable specimens
by Gift Store and Coffee Shop

Hosta sieboldii
Plantain lily
Perennial
Shade plant

Hibiscus moscheutos
Common rose mallow
Woody based perennial with 
magnificent flowers that attract 
hummingbirds

Hyacinthus orientalis
Hyacinth
Early spring bulb
Fragrant blooms in beautiful 
colours 

Hydrangea macrophylla
Mophead hydrangea
Deciduous shrub

Hibiscus - Hylotelephium

/



18

Hypericum  - Jasminum

Iris 
Perennial
Over 50 different varieties 
Flower in spring 

Iochroma cyanea
Ornamental eggplant
Tender deciduous shrub
Located by Rose Carousel

Jasminum nudiflorium
Winter jasmine
Cheerful yellow flowers appear in 
winter by Sunken Garden lookout

Impatiens niamniamensis
Congo cockatoo
Summer annual
A curious plant found in shady 
locations

Hypericum calycinum
St. John’s wort
Shrub
Mass planting on either side 
of Sunken Garden exit path

Impatiens
Summer annual
Vibrant colours
Repetitive plantings

/

/



19

Lamprocapnos spectabilis
syn. Dicentra spectabilis
Bleeding heart
A mid-spring perennial found in 
shady areas

Laburnum anagyroides
Golden chain tree
Deciduous tree with profuse 
pendulous blooms in late May
lines the pathway to Mediterranean 
Garden

Lantana camara
Shrub verbena
Perennial grown as annual
Repetitive plantings

Lathyrus odoratus 
Sweet pea
Summer annual 
A timeless fragrant garden favourite 

Kalanchoe - Lathyrus

Kalanchoe
Indoor plant found in Spring Prelude
and indoor displays

Lagerstromeria indica
Crape myrtle
Late summer flowering shrub 
located in Mediterranean Garden



20

Lavatera - Lobularia 

Lobularia
Sweet alyssum
Summer annual
Rose Garden border companion plant

Lobelia x speciosa cultivars
Perennial grown as annual
Blooms in summer

Lobelia erinus
Lobelia
Summer annual

Leucojum aestivum
Summer snowflake
Perennial
Blooms in summer

Leonotis leonurus 
Lion’s tail
Perennial
Blooms in summer

Lavatera trimestris 
‘Silver Cup’
Mallow
Summer annual 
Located along the main path



21

Loropetalum chinese 
‘Razzelberri’
A small deciduous shrub 
blooming in spring
Found outdoors and in Spring Prelude

Matthiola incana
Stock
Summer annual
Fragrant colourful flowers in late 
spring and early summer

Meconopsis baileyi 
subsp. baileyi
Tibetan blue poppy 
This stunning perennial is our most 
famous flower.
Planted in Japanese Garden

Loropetalum  - Muscari

Magnolia stellata
Star magnolia
Deciduous tree
Blooms early spring

Magnolia x soulangeana
Saucer magnolia
Deciduous tree 
Notable specimen by Dining Room

/

Muscari armeniacum
Grape hyacinth
Perennial
Early spring flower

/



22

Myosotis - Oxalis 

Osteospermum ecklonis
African daisy
Summer annual
Bright colours in flower beds and 
pots throughout gardens

Oxalis oregana
Redwood sorrel
Perennial
Located in woodland areas

Ophiopogon planiscapus 
‘Nigrescens’
Black mondo grass
Perennial

Nandina domestica 
Heavenly bamboo
Evergreen shrub

Narcissus 
Daffodil
More than 100 different varieties 
amongst 80,000 bulbs
Blooms early spring

/

/

Myosotis alpestris
Forget-me-not
Perennial grown as annual
Classic blue spring flower 
interplanted amongst Tulips



23

Pericallis x hybrida
Painted daisy
Perennial grown as annual
Colourful daisy like flowers bloom 
late spring

Paeonia - Pericallis

Penstemon barbatus 
‘New Hybrids’
Bearded tongue
Perennial

Paphiopedilum leeanum 
‘Benvenuto’
Slipper orchid
Our very own orchid. This unusual 
flower blooms during the winter 
months. On display indoors

Pelargonium x zonale
Zonal geranium
Summer annual
Bright beautiful colours

Paeonia lactiflora x P. officinalis 
‘Red Charm’
Peony
Perennial – old fashioned classic 
amongst a beautiful collection of 
more than 40 different Paeonia

Parthenocissus tricuspidata
Boston ivy
Deciduous climber
Growing on the walls of the Butchart 
Residence. Brilliant leaves in autumn

/

/



24

Phalaenopsis - Primula

Primula bulleyeana
Candelabra primula
Perennial 
Blooms in spring

Populus nigra ‘Italica’
Lombardy poplar
Majestic deciduous trees
Planted in 1910 by Jennie Butchart 
on the Sunken Garden exit path

Pleroma urvilleanum
syn. Tibouchina urvilleanum
Glory bush
Tender evergreen shrub with bright 
purple flowers. Blooms in summer

Pinus thunbergia
Japanese black pine
Evergreen shrub
Located in Japanese Garden

Pieris japonica
Lily-of-the-valley shrub
Evergreen shrub

Phalaenopsis
Moth orchid
Indoor plant



25

Primula - Rhododendron

Rhododendron
Evergreen shrub
A collection of over 300 varieties 
amongst an estimated 3000 shrubs
Colourful spring blooms

Punica granatum
Pomegranate
Deciduous shrub
Located in Mediterranean Garden

Pseudotsuga menziesii
Douglas fir
Evergreen tree
Native to British Columbia

Primula x polyantha
Polyanthus
Perennial
Cheerful winter flowers

Prunus cerasifera ‘Pissardii’
Cherry plum
Deciduous tree
Iconic pink blossoms in late winter
and early spring

Prunus serrula ‘Shirofugen’
Flowering cherry
Deciduous tree
Renowned for profuse and delicate 
spring blooms 

/



26

Rhododendron - Sarcococca

Salvia farinacea
Mealycup sage
Summer annual 

Sarcococca hookeriana 
‘Humilis’ 
Sweet box
Evergreen shrub with small fragrant 
white flowers in winter

Rudbeckia hirta
Black-eyed-Susan
Gloriosa daisy
Perennial grown as annual
Blooms mid-summer – early fall

Rosa ‘Crimson Showers’ (red) 
and ‘Dorothy Perkins’ (pink)
Climbing rose
Blooms during summer along 
the arbours on the main path

Rhododendron occidentale 
‘Irene Koster’
Azalea hybrid
Deciduous shrub. Notable fragrant 
planting in Japanese Garden

Rodgersia pinnata ‘Superba’
Perennial
Blooms in summer

/



27

Scaevola - Sequoia

Sequoia sempervirens
Coast redwood
Evergreen tree
Two notable specimens planted 
in 1934 by Concert Lawn

Scaevola aemula 
Fairy fan flower
Summer annual

Schizanthus
Poor man’s orchid
Butterfly flower
Spring annual
Used in window boxes

/

Sequoiadendron giganteum 
‘Pendulum’
Weeping sequoia
Notable specimen near Rose Garden

/

Scilla siberica
Siberian squill
Spring bulb

Scilla sect. Chinodoxa
syn. Chionodoxa
Glory of the snow
Early spring bulb
Pretty blue spring flower

/



28

Tulipa
Tulip
Spring bulb
Over 190 colourful varieties amongst 
160,000 bulbs

Thuja occidentalis
Arborvitae – ‘Tree of Life’
Evergreen tree
Historically planted on either side 
of main path in Sunken Garden 

Trillium ovatum
Trinity flower, Wood lily
Perennial
Located in Japanese Garden

/

Tagetes erecta
Marigold
Summer annual

Styrax japonicus
Japanese snowbell
Small deciduous tree with beautiful 
white bell-shaped flowers - late spring
Notable specimen in Japanese Garden

/Skimmia japonica 
Japanese skimmia
Evergreen shrub

Skimmia - Tulipa



29

Zinnia elegans
Zinnia
Summer annual
A wide range of colours

Viola
Pansy
Perennial grown as annual
Several varieties bloom winter 
through spring

Viburnum x bodnantense 
‘Dawn’
Winter viburnum
Deciduous shrub
Fragrant pink flowers in winter

Viburnum davidii
David’s viburnum
Evergreen shrub

Verbena venosa
Vervain
Summer annual

Veltheimia capensis
African lily
Indoor plant found in Spring Prelude
and indoor displays

Veltheimia - Zinnia



Acidanthera  Gladiolus . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15
African arrowroot  Canna . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  9 
African daisy  Gazania  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15
African daisy  Osteospermum . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22
African lily  Veltheimia . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29
Alternanthera dentata . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  5
Angels’ trumpet  Brugmansia . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  8
Arborvitae  Thuja . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28 
Aubrieta  Aubrieta . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  6 
Australian fuchsia  Correa . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10 
Azalea hybrid  Rhododendron . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26
Bearded tongue  Penstemon . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23
Bear’s breeches  Acanthus . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  4
Beautyberry  Callicarpa . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  8
Black eyed Susan or Gloriosa daisy  Rudbeckia 26
Black mondo grass  Ophiopogon . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22
Bleeding heart  Lamprocapnos . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19
Boston ivy  Parthenocissus . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23
Butterfly flower or Poor man’s orchid  Schizanthus 27 
Camellia. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  8
Candelabra primula  Primula. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24 
Checkered lily  Fritillaria meleagris. . . . . . . . . . . . 14
Cherry pie plant or Heliotrope  Heliotropium. . . 16
Cherry plum  Prunus cerasifera . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25
Chilean rhubarb  Gunnera . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15
Christmas rose, Hellebore  Helleborus . . . . . . . . . 16
Cigar flower  Cuphea ignea  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12
Coast redwood  Sequoia sempervirens . . . . . . . . 27
Coleus. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10 
Common bromeliad  Guzmania . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16 
Common rose mallow  Hibiscus . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17 
Congo cockatoo  Impatiens niamniamensis . . . . 18 
Copper or European beech  Fagus  . . . . . . . . . . . 14
Corkscrew hazel  Corylus  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  11
Cornelian cherry  Cornus mas . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10 
Cotoneaster. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11
Crape myrtle  Lagerstromeria . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19
Crocus . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11
Crown imperial  Fritillaria imperialis . . . . . . . . . . 14
Cyclamen . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12
Daffodil  Narcissus . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22
Dahlia . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12
David’s viburnum  Viburnum . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29
Daylily  Hemorocallis. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16
Delphinium . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13
Douglas fir  Pseudotsuga . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25
Dove, Ghost, or Handkerchief tree  Davidia . . . 12
Elephant’s ear  Alocasia . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  5
Elephant’s ears  Bergenia . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
English daisy  Bellis . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  7
English hawthorn  Crataegus . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11
European or Copper beech  Fagus  . . . . . . . . . . . 14
Fairy fan flower  Scaevola . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27
False spirea  Astilbe . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  6
Fibrous or Waxleaf begonia  Begonia semperflorens 7 
Flamingo flower  Anthurium . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  5
Flowering cherry  Prunus serrula . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25
Flowering or Parlor maple  Abutilon . . . . . . . . . .  4

Forget-me-not  Myosotis . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22
Foxglove  Digitalis. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13
Foxtail lily Eremurus . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13
Fuchsia . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 5 
Garden mum  Chrysanthemum. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  9
Gerbera daisy  Gerbera . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15
Ghost, Handkerchief or Dove tree  Davidia  . . . 12
Gloriosa daisy or Black eyed Susan  Rudbeckia 26
Glory bower  Clerodendrum . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  9
Glory bush  Pleroma . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24
Glory of the snow  Scilla . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27
Golden chain tree  Laburnum . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19
Grape hyacinth  Muscari . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21
Grecian windflower  Anemone . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  5
Handkerchief, Dove or Ghost tree  Davidia . . . . 12
Heather  Erica . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . 13
Heavenly bamboo  Nandina . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  22
Heliotrope or Cherry pie plant  Heliotropium. . . 16
Hellebore, Christmas rose  Helleborus . . . . . . . . . 16
Himalayan blue poppy  Meconopsis . . . . . . . . . . 21
Hyacinth  Hyacinthus . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . 17
Impatiens . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18 
Indian bean tree  Catalpa . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  9 
Iris. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18
Japanese aralia  Fatsia . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14 
Japanese black pine  Pinus . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24 
Japanese cedar  Cryptomeria . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 
Japanese skimmia  Skimmia . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28 
Japanese snowbell  Styrax . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28 
Kalanchoe . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19
Kangaroo paw  Anigozanthos . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  5
Kousa dogwood  Cornus kousa. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10
Lace leaf Japanese maple  Acer . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  4
Lily-of-the-valley shrub  Pieris . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24
Lion’s tail  Leonotis leonurus . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20
Lobelia  Lobelia erinus . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20 
Lobelia . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  20 
Lombardy poplar  Populus . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24
Lords and Ladies  Arum italicum. . . . . . . . . . . . . .  6
Loropetalum . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21
Madrona  Arbutus . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  6
Magic lily  Amaryllis belladonna . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  5
Mallow  Lavatera . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20
Marigold  Tagetes . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28
Mealycup sage  Salvia . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26
Mediterranean bells  Allium siculum. . . . . . . . . . .  4
Monkey puzzle tree  Araucaria araucana . . . . . .  6
Mophead hydrangea  Hydrangea. . . . . . . . . . . .  . 17
Moth orchid  Phalaenopsis . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24
Oregon grape  Berberis . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  7
Ornamental eggplant  Iochroma . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18
Ornamental onion  Allium giganteum . . . . . . . . .  4 
Painted daisy  Pericallis . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23
Pansy  Viola . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29
Paper bush  Edgeworthia . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13
Papyrus  Cyperus . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12
Parlor or Flowering maple  Abutilon . . . . . . . . . .  4
PeeGee hydrangea  Hydrangea. . . .  . . . . . . . .  . 17

Indexed first by common name followed by Latin Name



Peony  Paeonia . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23
Plantain lily  Hosta . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17
Polyanthus  Primula . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25
Pomegranate  Punica . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25
Poor man’s orchid or Butterfly flower  Schizanthus 27
Redbud  Cercis . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  9
Redtwig dogwood  Cornus stolonifera . . . . . . . . 10
Redwood sorrel  Oxalis . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22
Reiger begonia  Begonia hiemalis . . . . . . . . . . . . .  7
Rhododendron . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25
Rock cress  Arabis caucasica . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  6
Rodgersia . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26
Rosa  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26
Saucer magnolia  Magnolia. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21
Sawara cypress  Chamaecyparis. . . . . . . . . . . . . .  9
Scotsman’s purse  Calceolaria . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  8
Seven-son flower  Heptacodium . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16
Spotted laurel  Aucuba japonica. . . . . . . . . . . . . .  7
Shrub verbena  Lantana . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19
Siberian squill  Scilla siberica . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27 
Slipper orchid  Paphiopedilum. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23 
Snowdrop  Galanthus . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15 
Spindle tree  Euonymus . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14
St. John’s wort  Hypericum . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18
Star magnolia  Magnolia stellata . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21
Stock  Matthiola . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21
Stonecrop  Hylotelephium . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17
Summer snowflake  Leucojum . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20
Sweet alyssum  Lobularia . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20
Sweet box Sarcococca . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26
Sweet pea  Lathyrus . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19
Sweet shrub  Calycanthus . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  8
Taro  Colocasia. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10
Trinity flower, Wood lily  Trillium . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28
Trout lily  Erythronium . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14
Tuberous begonia  Begonia x tuberhybrida . . . .  7
Tulip  Tulipa . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . 28 
Vervain  Verbena  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29
Waxleaf or Fibrous begonia  Begonia semperflorens  7
Weeping sequoia  Sequoiadendron . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27
White forsythia  Abeliophyllum . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  4
Winter aconite  Eranthis . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13
Winter daphne  Daphne . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12
Winter hazel  Corylopsis . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1
Winter jasmine  Jasminum . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18
Winter viburnum  Viburnum . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29
Witch hazel  Hamamelis. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16
Wood lily, Trinity flower  Trillium . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28
Zinnia. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29        
Zonal geranium   Pelargonium . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23 

03/12/2025

Indexed first by common name followed by Latin Name



250.652.4422 | 866.652.4422 (Toll free in North America)
800 Benvenuto Avenue, Brentwood Bay, British Columbia, Canada, V8M 1J8


